Skamania County, WA Total:\$259.50 MISC Pgs=7

2022-000710 04/06/2022 03:28 PM

Request of: GARY CARPENTER

0001268720220007100070074

Name & Return Address: GARY CARPENTER RIVER RD.

WASHOOGAL WA

98671

Washington State Recorder's Cover Sheet (RCW 65.04) Please print legibly or type information.						
Document Title(s) Voluntary Abandonment Of Water Right G2-25613 for lot 6 and lot 13						
Grantor(s) Washington Department of Ecology						
Additional Names on Page of Document						
Grantee(s) Gary Carpenter - Lot 6, Melody McKenzie - Lot 6, Kathy Riner - Lot 13 Additional Names on Page of Document						
Legal Description (Abbreviated: i.e., lot, block & subdivision name or number OR section/township/range and quarter/quarter section)						
Only lot 6 & 13 are relinquishing their water right.						
Complete Legal Description on Page 5 of Document						
Auditor's Reference Number(s) BOOK 244 PAGES 276,277 + 278						
Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number(s) CARPEATER 02052930100000 RINER 02052930030000						
Non Standard Fee \$50.00						
By signing below, you agree to pay the \$50.00 non standard fee.						
I am requesting an emergency non standard recording for an additional fee as provided in						
RCW 36.18.010. I understand that the recording processing requirements may cover up or otherwise obscure some part of the text of the original document.						
Signature of Party Requesting Non Standard Recording						
NOTE: Do not sign above or pay additional \$50.00 fee if document meets margin/formatting requirements.						
The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this cover sheet. Staff will not read the document to verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information provided herein.						

N:\Recording\Forms\RecordingCoverSheet.docx Rev 7/14



VOLUNTARY ABANDONMENT OF WATER RIGHT CLAIM

The undersigned, and/or any person of authorization to sign this form, voluntarily and interest in Water Right Claim number 32 intentionally declare(s) that it is his or her interfundersigned is authorized to sign this form, to Claim. Further, the undersigned voluntarily and intend to make any future use of the water the undersigned is authorized to sign this voluntarily and intend to make any future use of the water the undersigned is authorized to sign this voluntarily and Cache Estates AS	The undersigned further voluntant, and/or the intent of any person on behalf hereby permanently abandon any legal intent intentionally declares that he, she, or they associated with such Claim. Person(s) on intary Abandonment form are identified as for the latest that the such Claim.	hold(s) a legal rily and of whom the rest in such y does not or d behalf of whom illows:
, ,		· ~~~~~
The undersigned further declare(s), under the Washington, that the above statements are tru	penalty for perjury as set forth in the laws of e and correct	the state of
		, 1811, 1911, 1911, 19 11, 1911, 1911, 1911, 1911, 1911, 1911, 1911, 1911, 1911, 1911, 1911, 1911, 1911, 1911,
Print name: Kathy Riner	Signed by: Sathy Riner	
This 3 day of April	2022 in Washougal	, Washington.
Print name: Grapey Carpentur	Signed by:	
This 3 day of April	2022 in Washougal	, Washington.
Print name: Melody Mekenzie	Signed by: Mexodix Mc Son	2
This 3 day of April .	2022 in Washougal	, Washington.
Print name:	Signed by:	
This day of,	in	, Washington.
Print name:	Signed by:	
This day of	in	Washington

To the extent possible, this form should be signed by all persons holding or claiming to hold an interest in the claim identified on this form. However, failure to obtain all such signatures shall not invalidate the form. The form shall be valid as to all persons who do sign it, as well as to any person or persons on behalf of whom a signer has either direct or implied legal authorization to sign, regardless of whether or not such person or persons are identified on the form.

The Department of Ecology is an equal opportunity agency and does not discriminate on the basis of race, creed, color, disability, age, religion, national origin, sex, marital status, disabled veteran's status, Vietnam-Era veteran's status or sexual orientation.

If you have special accommodation needs or require this document in an alternative format, please contact: The Department of Ecology Water Resources Program, at (360) 407-6607 (voice). Ecology Headquarters telecommunications device for the deaf (TTY) number is 711 and 1-800-833-6388.

State Of Washington Certificate Of Water Right - Permit Number G2-25613 Recorded in Skamania County on June 10, 2003 - Book 244 Page 276

Voluntary Abandonment Of Water Right Claim for lots 6 and 13
Washington Department Of Ecology - to remove lots 6 and 13 from Certificate of Water Right

In 2003 the DOE removed four lots from Certificate of Water Right G2-2516 sighting insufficient water supply for ten lots. Over the past three summers the remaining six lots have had many incidents of no water supply for extended periods. Three of the six lots do not have private wells making them solely dependent on the community well. Riverside Estates Association published Shared Well Users Emergency Meeting Minutes addressing shortages of water in summer, repairs and future needs of maintenance, leaks, adding storage tanks and drilling a new well. Owners of lots 6 and 13 both have private wells. They decided it would be beneficial to all to relinquish their G2-2516 water rights and notified the Association. Removing lot 6 and 13 connections will elevate or lessen the lack of water supply for the four remaining lots on the Certificate of Water Right and water system components may last longer. The Washington Department Of Ecology has been contacted and will be removing lots 6 and 13 from the Certificate of Water Right G2-2516. It was recommended lot 6 and 13 file and record with Skamania County, WA a Voluntary Abandonment Of Water Right Claim in the interim.

Attached:

Signed Voluntary Abandonment Of Water Right Claim
Riverside Estates Association 1/20/22 Shared Well Users Emergency Meeting Minutes
State Certificate of Water Right - G2-2516

Gary Carpenter and Melody Mckenzie Lot 6 522 River Rd., Washougal WA 98671

Kathy Riner Lot 13

Physical address: Jennifer Way, Washougal WA 98671 Mailing address: PO Box 925, Washougal WA 98671

2

Riverside Estates Association

January 20, 2022

Notice of Assessment Increase for Shared Well Users

Notice of Shared Well Users Special Meeting

Notice of Assessment Increase for Well Users

Original Annual Assessment for the Well Fund for 2022: \$180.00 due January 31, 2022

At the 2022 Annual Meeting, the Shared Well users present (a majority of the well users) chose to increase their annual assessments to \$50/month beginning in April 2022. This decision was unanimously supported by the HOA membership present as well as unanimous consent of the board members present.

Jan-March	\$15/month X 3 months	\$45.00
April-Dec	\$50/month X 9 months	\$450.00
Total for 2022		\$495.00

This is not a payment notice. Payment notices will be sent 60 days in advance of the April 30 due date. You are welcome to pay the amount off of this notice.

In addition to the \$50/month assessment change supported by the HOA members, the HOA members authorized the Well Users to further increase their assessments without returning to the HOA membership for approval.

Shared Well Users Emergency Meeting Minutes

A meeting of the shared well users was held at 5:00pm on January 19, 2022 at the community well. Well users in attendance: Lot 5 - Vicki Capron; Lot 6 - Gary Carpenter (by phone); Lot 9 - Josh Dick; Lot 11 - Chuck Richards. Board Members in attendance: Chuck Richards, Roberta May, Rob Bromley Jr. Additional HOA members in attendance: Rob Bromley Sr.

Discussion topics included that the well has been problematic for decades. Many parts are beyond their service life. Mather and Sons have a thick stack of history on working on this well. The pump itself is in bad shape. The tank is waterlogged. We have a quote from Mather and Sons for \$10,912.47 to return the system to "as originally designed". This work does not address the shortage of water in the summer. After the work done on this quote, there will still be work needed to look for leaks and other issues.

\$10,912.47 means each of the 6 water rights lots will pay \$1818.75. This work was agreed to by everyone who attended, and since the meeting Lot 7 has also agreed.

Ideas for future needs were also discussed, including adding storage tanks, routine maintenance checking for leaks, possibility of drilling a new well and reusing the new equipment. (3)

BOON 244 PAGE 276

Dept of Ecology RECEIVED

117 July 10 2003

Octobery Department of Ecology

Washington State Organism of Reglig

17029 A'll Inguish



STATE OF WASHINGTON CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

Document Title; Centificate of Water Right
Agency: Department of Ecology
Scottingers Regional Office
P.O. Box 19773
Ohmois WA - 98504-1773
Reference Numbers

Applicants Hiverside Estatés Association Atta Thomas Rines FO Box 918 Washougat WA 98671

Tures, 1950	AVILICATION CD 23613	A hein	AUT KUNDUR 23613	G1-25611	IE KLYIVER
drawed de place with	helein dem Baptis med ris of the State of Bastis Island by Car Diporton	state grade and	satisfaction of the l	which the subsection	gigandar Iapmilian
	action as took october settipe genetit diengel source as tea to becassed		highlight with an		
	PUBLICAN	TERS TO BE	APPROPRIAT	10	3
confee	A 1 A	- I women	sovere delicate	rd witter.	,: -

RECEIVED JNN 1. 0 5003



CONTINUED LEGAL DESCRIPTION FOR EGCATION OF DIVERSION ANTHORAN.

370 feet North and 450 fees West of the South quarter corner of Section 29.

CONTINUED LEGAL INSCRIPTION FOR PROPERTY ON WHICH WATER IS TO BE USED

The Pin of Riverside Faulet, within Securia 25, T. 218., R. 3 E.W.M. Including: 2015, Faired 10 2 05 79 1 0 0000 000 Tayloger 19731. Current Deed to burge 1000007; Los 6, Parcet 2010 2 19 3 0 1000 00 Tayloger 19731, Current Deed in burge 2 27 107; Los 7, Parcet 2010 2 5 7 3 0 1 100 00 Tayloger 19737. Current Deed in burge 2 27 107; Los 7, Parcet 2010 00 Tayloger 197346. Current Deed to burge 172; Los 9, Parcet 2010 00 Tayloger 197360, Current Deed in burge 1803/516; Los 11, Parcet 2010 2 29 3 0 1500 00 Taylogic 145790, Current Deed in burge 15 141; Los 13. Parcet 2010 3 29 3 0 0 0 000 00 Taylogic 145734. Current Deed in burge 145703.

All confident and requirements contained in reports of examination to permits previously fixed a poly to this chillege unless specifically noted below:

As appearing measuring device that be insistled and institution for each of the sources identified by this state (if he herecoming water Use", Compared 173-173 WAC.

Water use data that he recorded as retails and characters by the property owner for a minimum of five years, and shall be promptly submitted to Excharge topy topy to property.

Chapter 13.173 WAS described the regularized for data becausely, device lifetial prison and operation, and information reporting. It also allows a water face we petition it could be remodifications to some of the information for a petition and operation and analyze requirement are enclosed as a document contried. Waster Measurement Device Institution and Operation Requirements.

Department of Excharge personnel, them we tentions of proper createfailth, shift have every at reasonable times, to the excess of water use that are kept to meet the above conditions, and to improve at reasonable times any measuring do too incent the above conditions, and to improve at reasonable times any measuring do too incent the above conditions.

The well serves port shall be maintalood at all times.

It turnes of this water right may be subject to implementation of the minimum requirements established in the Conservation Francisco Requirements. Subject to the Conservation Francisco Conservation Francisco Conservation Francisco.

Regular Water Live Reporting. Demand Francisco Methods form and Conservation Francisco.

1204, and at revised.

The right to the water and estig bereby right freed is destricted to the 1400s or place of a bereit described, except at 6 corrected in RCIV 50.01.330, 90.03.390, and 90.44.500.

This conflictive of water tripp is specifically subject to calliquate ment for against of water as provided in Chapter 90.14 RCVV.

Changed on food and the stat of this office of Obrigla Workington, the 2004 to of higher the change and the change of the change

Yom Pittsimmons, Dilect Department of Ecology

RUIN SALINGE 278